

## UNIPOLSAI WILL BE PARTNERING WITH LEGA BASKET SERIE A AGAIN FOR THE NEXT TWO SEASONS

For 2023-24 and 2024-25, the Company

has been confirmed as the Title Sponsor of the Lega Basket Serie A (LBA) championship and Presenting Sponsor of the Italian Cup Final Eight and of the Supercup

Bologna, 8 June 2023

UnipolSai Assicurazioni has renewed its partnership with Lega Basket Serie A as Title Sponsor of the LBA Championship and Presenting Sponsor of the Italian Cup Final Eight and of the Supercup for the seasons 2023/2024 and 2024/2025.

UnipolSai and Lega Basket Serie A strongly support the values that characterize this sport: determination, competitive spirit, respect for one's opponent.

"We are proud to continue to work alongside Lega Basket Seria A for the next two seasons - says Vittorio Verdone, Unipol Group Communication and Media Relations Director - by renewing an agreement that gives us great satisfaction because it combines the players' performances with the fans' participation in the great show of basketball throughout the country".

## UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. is the insurance company of the Unipol Group, Italian leader in the Non-Life Business, in particular in the MV and Health businesses. Also active in Life Business, UnipolSai has a portfolio of over 10 million customers and holds a leading position in the national ranking of insurance groups with direct income amounting to €13.6bn, of which €8.3bn in Non-Life Business and €5.3bn in Life Business (2022 figures). The company has the largest agency network in Italy, with more than 2,300 insurance agencies spread across the country. UnipolSai is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute) and supplementary pensions and covers the bancassurance channel (Arca Vita and Arca Assicurazioni). It also manages significant diversified assets in the property, hotel (Gruppo UNA), medical-healthcare and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. UnipolSai Assicurazioni is a subsidiary of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. and is also listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

**Unipol Gruppo** 

Media Relations Fernando Vacarini T. +39 051 5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it Investor Relations
Adriano Donati
T. +39 051 5077933
investor.relations@unipol.it

Follow us on

Massimiliano Parboni T. +39 335 8304078

m.parboni@barabino.it

**Barabino & Partners** 

Giovanni Vantaggi T. +39 328 8317379 g.vantaggi@barabino.it